MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28th OF JUNE, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1824.

RESOLVES.

JANUARY SESSION, 1824.

CHAPTER I.

Resolve in favor of Bennett Pike, Luther Richardson and William Haskell.

Resolved, On the petitions of Bennett Pike, of Bridgton, in the County of Cumberland, Luther Richardson, of Portland, in the same county, and William Haskell, of Anson, in the County of Somerset: That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State, to the said Pike, Richardson, and Haskell, the sum of thirty dollars each: And the Governor, with the advice of Council, be and hereby is authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer of said State, for the sum of thirty dollars, in favor of said Pike, Richardson, and Haskell, respectively.

[This Resolve passed January 21, 1824.]

CHAPTER II.

Resolve granting a Pension to Thurston Card.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of this State, to Thurston Card, the sum of forty-eight dollars annually, for three years, from and after the first day of February eighteen hundred and twenty-four: Provided the said Card lives so long. And the Governor, with the advice of Council, is authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

[This Resolve passed January 22, 1824.]